
October 2024

FINANCIAL REPORT



PARKING OPERATIONS

OCTOBER 2024 2022 2023 2024 CY23 - CY24

TERMINAL/COVERED 145,815$         160,370$           160,816$           0%
LONG TERM 128,884$         138,419$           158,670$           15%

COMMUTER & COMMERCIAL 4,095$             15,130$              9,235$                -39%
TNC 3,718$             4,674$                6,776$                45%

TOTAL GROSS SALES 282,512$         318,593$           335,497$           5%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.

SEPTEMBER 292,267$          % Change

OCTOBER 335,497$          15%



Totals include parking lot and 
TNC activity



FOOD & BEVERAGE CONCESSION

OCTOBER 2024 2022 2023 2024 CY23 - CY24

FOOD & BEVERAGE 133,936$         151,077$           139,904$           -7%
BEER, WINE, LIQUOR 51,032$           56,055$              53,977$              -4%

RETAIL 38,571$           43,449$              24,921$              -43%
TOTAL GROSS SALES 223,539$         250,581$           218,802$           -13%

Prior Mo. vs. Current Mo.
SEPTEMBER 201,558$          % Change

OCTOBER 218,802$          9%



Oct (24 to 22) % Change Amt Change
Parking 19% 52,985$               

F&B -2% (4,737)$               
Rental Cars 0% (260)$                   

TOTAL 5% 47,988$               

Oct (24 to 23) % Change Amt Change
Parking 5% 16,904$                      

F&B -13% (31,779)$                    
Rental Cars -3% (5,503)$                      

TOTAL -4% (20,378)$                    



Oct (24 to 23) % Change Amt Change
Pax 1% 435

Oct (24 to 22) % Change Amt Change
Pax 8% 5,078







Expense Notes
Development & Construction  
includes Enc $1.1M for fire 
suppression project

OTHER REVENUE:
Fuel Flowage Fees
Resale Electric
Tenant Maintenance Services
Agricultural Leases
Advertising Space Concession
Airport Badging Fees
Gas & Oil Sales
Interest on Investments
Oil & Gas Leases
Sale of Scrap Metal
Vending Machine Sales

AIRPORT FINANCIALS

Period Ending: 10/31/2024 (Q1) ANNUAL 
BUDGET

ACTUALS 
(incl.encumbrances)

BUDGET 
AVAILABLE

8%

REVENUE
Airlines  $      3,727,469 246,448$         $    3,481,022 7%
Concessions  $          544,291 -$                   $       544,291 0%
Parking  $      3,292,281 310,432$         $    2,981,849 9%
Rent  $      2,019,385 348,821$         $    1,670,564 17%
Rental Cars  $      1,899,616 288,292$         $    1,611,324 15%
Other  $      1,053,485 188,160$         $       865,325 18%

TOTAL 12,536,527$    1,382,152$     11,154,375    11%

OPERATING EXPENSE
Administration 2,977,287$      276,516$         $    2,700,771 9%
Custodial & Maintenance 532,888$          29,036$            $       503,852 5%
Development & Construction 2,550,678$      1,368,836$      $    1,181,842 54%
Facilities 2,388,529$      166,420$         $    2,222,110 7%
Operations 557,017$          26,976$            $       530,041 5%
Parking/Transportation 1,144,410$      33,356$            $    1,111,054 3%
Public Safety 1,779,596$      131,313$         $    1,648,283 7%
Terminal Grounds/Airfield 549,443$          19,804$            $       529,639 4%

TOTAL 12,479,849$    2,052,258$     10,427,591$  16%

TRANSFERS 480,336$          -$                   $       480,336 0%
DEBT SERVICE 331,848$          -$                   $       331,848 0%

TOTAL 812,184$          -$                  812,184$       0%

NET INCOME (670,106)$        includes Actuals & 
Encumbrances 


Summary

		FINANCIAL STATEMENT

		October 31, 2024

		ORG / ACCT		DESCRIPTION		BUDGET				YTD Budget Goal		ACTUALS (incl.ENC)		Remaining Budget Balance



				UNRESERVED                     BEGINNING BALANCE

												$   - 0		$   - 0		8%				0.08

				REVENUES

				Airlines		$   3,727,469						$   246,448		$   3,481,022		7%

				Concessions		$   544,291						$   - 0		$   544,291		0%

				Parking		$   3,292,281						$   310,432		$   2,981,849		9%

				Rent 		$   2,019,385						$   348,821		$   1,670,564		17%

				Rental Cars		$   1,899,616						$   288,292		$   1,611,324		15%

				Other		$   1,053,485						$   188,160		$   865,325		18%

				TOTAL REVENUE		$   12,536,527				$   - 0		$   1,382,152		$   11,154,375		11%



				OPERATING EXPENDITURES

		35000		Administration		$   2,977,287						$   276,516		$   2,700,771		9%

		35005		Terminal Grounds/Airfield		$   549,443						$   19,804		$   529,639		4%

		35010		Development & Construction		$   2,550,678						$   1,368,836		$   1,181,842		54%

		35020		Custodial & Maintenance		$   532,888						$   29,036		$   503,852		5%

		35030		Parking/Transportation		$   1,144,410						$   33,356		$   1,111,054		3%

		35040		Facilities		$   2,388,529						$   166,420		$   2,222,110		7%

		35050		Public Safety 		$   1,779,596						$   131,313		$   1,648,283		7%

		35055		Operations 		$   557,017						$   26,976		$   530,041		5%

				Total Operating Expenditures		$   12,479,849				$   - 0		$   2,052,258		$   10,427,591		16%



				TRANSFERS

		60010		Transfer to General Fund		$   480,336						$   - 0		$   480,336		0%

				Total Transfers 		$   480,336						$   - 0		$   480,336		-



				DEBT SERVICE

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		$   331,848						$   - 0		$   331,848		0%

				Total Debt Service		$   331,848						$   - 0		$   331,848		0%



				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$   13,292,033						$   2,052,258		$   11,239,775		15%



				NET INCOME (DEFICIT)								$   (670,106)		Does not include depreciation expense, amortization of bond premiums & other adj entries



												 



				ENDING FUND BALANCE (Estimated)								$   (670,106)

















































































































Summary for Board PP

		AIRPORT FINANCIALS

		Period Ending: 10/31/2024 (Q1)		ANNUAL BUDGET		ACTUALS (incl.encumbrances)		BUDGET AVAILABLE		8%

		REVENUE

		Airlines		$   3,727,469		$   246,448		$   3,481,022		7%

		Concessions		$   544,291		$   - 0		$   544,291		0%

		Parking		$   3,292,281		$   310,432		$   2,981,849		9%

		Rent 		$   2,019,385		$   348,821		$   1,670,564		17%

		Rental Cars		$   1,899,616		$   288,292		$   1,611,324		15%

		Other		$   1,053,485		$   188,160		$   865,325		18%

		TOTAL		$   12,536,527		$   1,382,152		11,154,375		11%



		OPERATING EXPENSE

		Administration		$   2,977,287		$   276,516		$   2,700,771		9%

		Custodial & Maintenance		$   532,888		$   29,036		$   503,852		5%

		Development & Construction		$   2,550,678		$   1,368,836		$   1,181,842		54%

		Facilities		$   2,388,529		$   166,420		$   2,222,110		7%

		Operations 		$   557,017		$   26,976		$   530,041		5%

		Parking/Transportation		$   1,144,410		$   33,356		$   1,111,054		3%

		Public Safety 		$   1,779,596		$   131,313		$   1,648,283		7%

		Terminal Grounds/Airfield		$   549,443		$   19,804		$   529,639		4%

		TOTAL		$   12,479,849		$   2,052,258		$   10,427,591		16%



		TRANSFERS		$   480,336		$   - 0		$   480,336		0%

		DEBT SERVICE		$   331,848		$   - 0		$   331,848		0%

		TOTAL		$   812,184		$   - 0		$   812,184		0%



		NET INCOME				$   (670,106)		includes Actuals & Encumbrances



















































































































INFOR REV

		1-Oct-24







		Fund: 4610 - Airport 4610



		Acct #		Account Description		Annual Estimate		YTD Actuals		Variance		% Collected



		311620		Facility fee		0.00		285.00		285.00		0.00%

		320000		Landing fees - Airline		1,053,505.00		0.00		(1,053,505.00)		0.00%

		320005		Landing Fees - Non Airline		92,477.00		(3,300.09)		(95,777.09)		-3.57%

		320006		Landing fees - Cargo		18,044.00		0.00		(18,044.00)		0.00%

		320007		Resale Electric - Airlines		32,033.00		2,960.07		(29,072.93)		9.24%

		320010		Airline space rental		1,934,254.00		220,418.80		(1,713,835.20)		11.40%

		320011		Security Service Rent - Airlines		288,264.00		0.00		(288,264.00)		0.00%

		320020		Apron charges		308,892.00		26,368.72		(282,523.28)		8.54%

		320030		Fuel flowage fees - Aeronautical		178,056.00		0.00		(178,056.00)		0.00%

		320035		Fuel flowage fees - Non Aeronautical		10,008.00		0.00		(10,008.00)		0.00%

		320040		Cargo Facility Rental		20,652.00		3,442.64		(17,209.36)		16.67%

		320100		Resale - Electric Power - Term		21,721.00		(10,207.65)		(31,928.65)		-46.99%

		320120		Aeronautical - Non-Airline		847,788.00		142,346.70		(705,441.30)		16.79%

		320136		Tenant Maintenance Services		2,845.00		0.00		-2,845.00		0%

		320200		Agricultural leases		152,144.00		152,143.48		(0.52)		100.00%

		320230		Non-Aeronautical - Commercial		199,188.00		49,648.81		(149,539.19)		24.93%

		320300		Gift Shop & Retail Concessions		74,164.00		0.00		(74,164.00)		0.00%

		320310		Auto rental concession		1,697,865.00		275,791.60		(1,422,073.40)		16.24%

		320340		Restaurant & Bar Concession		470,127.00		0.00		(470,127.00)		0.00%

		320360		Automated teller machines		12,000.00		2,000.00		(10,000.00)		16.67%

		320390		Advertising space concession		127,581.00		16,553.86		(111,027.14)		12.98%

		320420		Airport Badging Fees		36,177.00		1,410.00		(34,767.00)		3.90%

		320460		Terminal Space Rental-other		939,757.00		151,382.42		(788,374.58)		16.11%

		320500		Parking lot		3,241,465.00		309,332.15		(2,932,132.85)		9.54%

		320560		Rent-a-Car parking fee		90,000.00		12,500.00		(77,500.00)		13.89%

		320570		Rent-a-car Security Fee		111,751.00		- 0		(111,751.00)		0.00%

		320650		Ground transportation		50,816.00		1,100.00		(49,716.00)		2.16%

		326040		Gas and oil sales		481		0		-481		0%

		330513		Asset Forfeit-Seized Vehicles		0.00		0.00		0.00		0%

		340900		Interest on investments		416,305.00		52,587.79		(363,717.21)		12.63%

		340995		Net Inc/Dec in FV of Investmen		0.00		(25,101.83)		(25,101.83)		0.00%

		341000		Interest earned-other than inv		996.00		0.00		(996.00)		0.00%

		343500		Oil & gas leases/sales		9,900.00		0.00		(9,900.00)		0.00%

		343590		Sale of scrap/city property		750.00		253.80		(496.20)		33.84%

		343660		Vending machines sales		15,700.00		235.57		(15,464.43)		1.50%

		344400		Interdepartmental Services		80,821.00		0.00		(80,821.00)		0.00%

				REVENUE TOTALS		$   12,536,527.00		$   1,382,151.84		$   (11,154,375.16)





						actuals				budget 

		AIRLINE includes GA				$   246,448				$   3,727,469

		RENT				$   348,821				$   2,019,385

		CONCESSIONS				$   - 0				$   544,291

		RENTAL CARS				$   288,292				$   1,899,616

		PARKING				$   310,432				$   3,292,281

		OTHER REVENUE				$   188,160				$   1,053,485



						$   1,382,152				$   12,536,527





INFOR EXP









		FUND: 4610 - Airport 4610






		10/31/24		10/31/24



		
Org		
Description		
Original Budget		
Amended Budget		
Expenditures				Encumbrances

												Commitments				total w/enc



		35000		Airport Administration		2,863,340.00		2,977,287.30		63,266.41		0.00		213,249.81		276,516.22		9.29%

		35005		Terminal Grounds & Airfield		541,042.00		549,442.96		17,021.40		0.00		2,783.00		19,804.40		3.60%

		35010		Development and Construction		1,095,280.00		2,550,678.32		32,308.23		0.00		1,336,528.26		1,368,836.49		53.67%				include fire suppression repairs

		35020		Airport custodial maint		530,386.00		532,887.52		23,789.36		0.00		5,246.66		29,036.02		5.45%

		35030		Airport Parking/Transportation		1,144,410.00		1,144,410.00		27,841.45		5,875.00		5,514.33		33,355.78		3.43%

		35040		Facilities		2,337,237.00		2,388,529.30		69,562.11		552.00		96,857.63		166,419.74		6.99%

		35045		Airport IT		1,208,177.00		1,208,177.00		54,630.54		0.00		2,182.44		56,812.98		4.70%

		35050		Airport Public Safety		1,747,158.00		1,779,596.48		91,855.57		0.00		39,457.59		131,313.16		7.38%

		35055		Airport - Operations		554,551.00		557,017.00		24,510.20		0.00		2,466.00		26,976.20		4.84%

				SUBTOTAL		12,021,581.00		13,688,025.88		404,785.27		6,427.00		1,704,285.71		2,109,070.98





		60010		Transfer to General Fund		480,336.00		480,336.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		60130		Transfer to Debt Service		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		60150		Transfer to CIP fd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		60359		Tran-Airport 2012B Debt Sv Fd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		60365		Transfer to Airport CO Debt Fd		331,848.00		331,848.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		60420		Transfer to Maint Services Fd		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		70009		Tropical Storm Alberto 2024		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

		 TOTAL ORG				812,184.00		812,184.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00



						12,833,765.00		14,500,209.88		404,785.27		6,427.00		1,704,285.71		2,109,070.98
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